## 501920326 05/15/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric David Peters	05/01/2012
Roy Primus	05/01/2012
Paul Lloyd Flynn	05/02/2012
John Stephen Roth	05/02/2012
Franz-Joseph Foltz	05/02/2012
James Robert Mischler	05/02/2012
Luke Henry	05/02/2012
Roshan Shekhar Kotian	05/02/2012
Michael Easter	05/02/2012
Stephen Mark Geyer	05/02/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13470923

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (203)944-6712

 Phone:
 203-944-6710

 Email:
 Claire.Murray@ge.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GE Global Patent Operation

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028207 FRAME: 0016

Address Line 1: 2 Corporate Dr Address Line 4: Shelton, CONN	ive Suite 648 IECTICUT 06484
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	256290_1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Kramer
Total Attachments: 11 source=256290-1_US_Assignment_051420	12#page2.tif 12#page3.tif 12#page4.tif 12#page5.tif 12#page6.tif 12#page6.tif 12#page7.tif 12#page8.tif 12#page8.tif 12#page8.tif 12#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 028207 FRAME: 0017

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Eric David Peters	of	Lawrence Park, Pennsylvania
Roy Primus	of	Niskayuna, New York
Paul Lloyd Flynn	of	Lawrence Park, Pennsylvania
John Stephen Roth	of	Lawrence Park, Pennsylvania
Franz-Joseph Foltz	of	Lawrence Park, Pennsylvania
James Robert Mischler	of	Lawrence Park, Pennsylvania
Luke Henry	of	Lawrence Park, Pennsylvania
Roshan Shekhar Kotian	of	Lawrence Park, Pennsylvania
Michael Easter	of	Lawrence Park, Pennsylvania
Stephen Mark Geyer	of	Lawrence Park, Pennsylvania

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a **New York Corporation**, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXHAUST GAS RECIRCULATION COOLER REGENERATION

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Signature: Determine Peters	Date: <u>\$\//\Zo/\Z</u>
Witnessed by: <u>Kura J. W. J.</u> Signature	Date:
Kenneth J. Wenzel Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>5/1/12</u>
Joelle A. Rudnick Printed Name of Witness	
305500500000000000000000000000000000000	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Inventor Name	Date:
STATE OF	
SS.	
This day of	before me perceptilly some the chave
Thisday of, named Inventor Name, to me personally know foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to own free will for the purposes therein set fort	me that he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

INVENIOR 2	
Signature: Roy Primus	
Witnessed by: Signature Fai Han	Date: 05/01/2012
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date: 05/01/2013
Printed Name of Witness	
Finited Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Inventor Name	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of,, named Inventor Name, to me personally know foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to own free will for the purposes therein set for	me that he/she executed the same of his/he
Seal	
(Notan/ Public)	

Page 3 of 11

# TITLE: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXHAUST GAS RECIRCULATION COOLER REGENERATION

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Paul Lloyd Flynn	Date: 2 My 2012
Witnessed by: Del L. Nather Signature	Date: 5/2/2012
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date: 5/3/2012
Printed Name of Wigness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	
Inventor Name	Date:
STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF	
This day of,, named Inventor Name, to me personally known a foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	as the individual who executed the
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

# Docket No. 256290-1 TITLE: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXHAUST GAS RECIRCULATION COOLER REGENERATION

INVENTOR 4	
Signature: John Steph forh John Stephen Roth	Date:2MAY 2012
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 5-2-12
Gregory Obrecht	·
Witnessed by:  A Management of Witness  Signature  Muthur Avanceurs	Date: 5-2-12
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Date:
STATE OF	
county of	
This day of,, named <u>Inventor Name</u> , to me personally known foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to mown free will for the purposes therein set forth.	as the individual who executed the terminal that he/she executed the same of his/her
(Notary Public)	
fearing & commen	

Docket No. 256290-1
TITLE: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXHAUST GAS RECIRCULATION COOLER REGENERATION

INVENTOR 5	
Signature: Joseph Foltz Franz-Joseph Foltz	Date: <u>\`\`\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 02 MAY 2012
SHISHIR TIWAR) Printed Name of Witness	•
Signature	Date: <u>67 Work 7017</u>
Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of,,, named Inventor Name, to me personally known foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to mown free will for the purposes therein set forth.	as the individual who executed the that he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

Docket No. 256290-1 TITLE: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXHAUST GAS RECIRCULATION COOLER REGENERATION

INVENTOR 6	
Signature: <u>James Plus Mirskl</u> James Robert Mischler	, ,
Witnessed by: <u>Shukar</u> Signature	Date: 5/2/2012
SHRIDHAR. KULKARNI Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Pal Anale Signature	Date: <u>5/2/2012</u>
Paul NisHer Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Inventor Name	Date:
STATE OF ss.	
This day of,, named <u>Inventor Name</u> , to me personally know foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to own free will for the purposes therein set for	wn as the individual who executed the me that he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

# TITLE: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXHAUST GAS RECIRCULATION COOLER REGENERATION

INVENTOR 7	
Signature: 213-	Date: 02 Mey 2012
Witnessed by: Will Signature	
W: // an J. Du Clere Printed Name of Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witnessed by: New York Signature	Date: 5/2/2012
Ale: / / / / / / / / / Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONL'	Y IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Date:
Inventor Name	
STATE OF ss.	
named <b>inventor Name</b> , to me personally k	d to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal	
(Notary Public	*)

# TITLE: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXHAUST GAS RECIRCULATION COOLER REGENERATION

INVENTOR 8	
Signature: Action  Roshan Shekhar Kotian	Date: <u><sup>©录 Mouy 2012</sup></u>
Witnessed by: Ma Ma Signature	Date: 5/2/2012
MAMEN MALONE	_
Printed Name of Witness	-
Witnessed by: Lau Signature	Date: 5/2/2012
LARRY G. ANDERSON	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	ONING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Date:
STATE OF ss.	
This day of,, named Inventor Name, to me personally known a foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	s the individual who executed the
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

TITLE: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXHAUST GAS RECIRCULATION COOLER REGENERATION

INVENTOR 9	
Signature: Michael Easter  Michael Easter	Date: 5/2/2012
Witnessed by:  Charles La France  Printed Name of Witness	Date: 5/2/12
Witnessed by:  Signature  Ar; S Smith  Printed Name of Witness	Date: 5/2/12
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	ONING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Inventor Name	
STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF SS.	
This day of,, named Inventor Name, to me personally known a foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above- as the individual who executed the that he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

Page 11 of 12

# Docket No. 256290-1 TITLE: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXHAUST GAS RECIRCULATION COOLER REGENERATION

Signature: Style Mark Sin	Date: Muy 2, 2012
Stephen Mark Geyer	
	한도 등 특별을 갖풀었다.
Witnessed by: <u>June Morouss</u> Signature	Date: May 2, 2012
June Marquiss	
Printed Name of Witness	<u>경영 전</u> 2015년 - 1일 - 1
	[관리 : 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 4]
Witnessed by: Figst Bulone	Date: May 2, 2012
Witnessed by: Figuric Bulens Signature	
PIYUSH BUBNA	
Printed Name of Witness	
경기를 받는 것이 되는 것이 하는 것이 하는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 한 일본 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 것이 되었다.	
ECCTION DELOWIS FOR HEE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTAR
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTAK
K. A. SV	Date:
Inventor Name	원인용 결의함으로를 눈흔들고 되고 있다.
STATE OF	
SS.	
COUNTY OF	
This,,	before me personally came the abov
This day of, named <u>Inventor Name</u> , to me personally kn	own as the individual who executed the
Thisday of, named <u>Inventor Name</u> , to me personally kn foregoing assignment, who acknowledged	own as the individual who executed the to me that he/she executed the same of his
	to me that he/she executed the same of his
This day of, named <u>Inventor Name</u> , to me personally kn foregoing assignment, who acknowledged	own as the individual who executed the to me that he/she executed the same of his

Page 11 of 11

PATENT REEL: 028207 FRAME: 0028

INVENTOR 10